

SR0596 LRB099 12487 MST 35899 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Bradley David Adenau of Ringwood, who 4 passed away on May 8, 2015; and 5 WHEREAS, Bradley Adenau was born in McHenry on June 5, 1988 6 to Ricky and Debra (nee Brunow) Adenau; he graduated from 7 Johnsburg High School and attended McHenry County College; and 8 WHEREAS, Bradley Adenau was employed by Verlo Mattress Co. 9 before moving to San Antonio, Texas in November of 2012; while 10 in Texas, he became an apprentice plumber; he moved back to Ringwood in September of 2013 to be closer to his family; and 11 12 WHEREAS, Bradley Adenau loved being outdoors and enjoyed 13 fishing, disc golfing, camping, and gardening; some of his favorite days were spent with his friends and his dog, Wrigley; 14 15 and 16 WHEREAS, Bradley Adenau was preceded in death by his 17 maternal grandfather, Harold Brunow, Sr., and his paternal 18 grandmother, Shirley Adenau; and 19 WHEREAS, Bradley Adenau is survived by his mother, Debra Brunow; his father, Ricky (Sharon) Adenau; his 2 brothers, 20

(Bob) McHale, Annette (Edward)

further

Michael) Radloff, Debbie

7

8

1.3

- Duane Henderlong and Devin (Meridith Porter) Henderlong; his maternal grandmother, Patricia Dillon; his paternal grandfather, Francis Adenau; his significant other, Heather Blue; his aunts and uncles, Harold (Sheri) Brunow, Jr., Steven (Julie) Brunow, David (Cathy) Brunow, Daniel Brunow, David (Dorothy) Adenau, Francis (Dawn) Adenau, Nancy (the late
- 9 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
  10 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
  11 Bradley David Adenau, and extend our sincere condolences to his
  12 family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it

McGehee, and Tammy Adenau; and many cousins; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Bradley Adenau as an expression of our deepest sympathy.